Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AS IP Holdco, LLC	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Abernathy Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 219

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D344007
Patent Number:	D344008
Patent Number:	D350273
Patent Number:	D342310
Patent Number:	D355348
Patent Number:	D349228
Patent Number:	D385769
Patent Number:	D355956
Patent Number:	D373177
Patent Number:	D342988
Patent Number:	D354549
Patent Number:	D362899
Patent Number:	D354674
Patent Number:	D342564
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0302

500483887

Patent Number:	D357526
Application Number:	11825987
Application Number:	29279692
Application Number:	29279685
Application Number:	29279689
Patent Number:	D487501
Patent Number:	D487502
Application Number:	29266270
Application Number:	29278878
Patent Number:	D443345
Patent Number:	D454181
Patent Number:	D454387
Patent Number:	D469168
Application Number:	29266262
Patent Number:	D442678
Patent Number:	D443051
Patent Number:	D468412
Patent Number:	D469166
Patent Number:	D483448
Patent Number:	D511815
Patent Number:	D512127
Patent Number:	D522617
Patent Number:	D443040
Patent Number:	6363969
Patent Number:	6085791
Patent Number:	D431287
Patent Number:	D510418
Application Number:	11581666
Patent Number:	D531700
Patent Number:	D428115
Patent Number:	D448065
Patent Number:	D466980
Patent Number:	6862754
Patent Number:	D428969
Patent Number:	D440284
IL	PATENT PEEL: 020627 EPAME: 0

Patent Number:	D441841
Patent Number:	D468404
Patent Number:	D469855
Patent Number:	D443342
Patent Number:	D448455
Patent Number:	D469163
Patent Number:	6517720
Application Number:	29279693
Patent Number:	D418579
Patent Number:	D418905
Patent Number:	D420723
Patent Number:	D421290
Patent Number:	D421484
Patent Number:	D423645
Patent Number:	D423646
Patent Number:	D423650
Patent Number:	D423651
Patent Number:	D424171
Patent Number:	D435089
Patent Number:	D435919
Patent Number:	D441425
Patent Number:	D441426
Patent Number:	D441837
Patent Number:	D448832
Patent Number:	D463532
Patent Number:	D463847
Patent Number:	D464116
Patent Number:	D517649
Patent Number:	D521601
Patent Number:	D477656
Patent Number:	D418583
Patent Number:	D420435
Patent Number:	D422059
Patent Number:	D423085
Patent Number:	D423648

Patent Number:	D424175 D427665 D428640 D432216 D434475 D448067 D505187 D509569 D434116 D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198 D419223
Patent Number:	D428640 D432216 D434475 D448067 D505187 D509569 D434116 D434415 D434476 D496717
Patent Number:	D432216 D434475 D448067 D505187 D509569 D434116 D4344176 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number:	D434475 D448067 D505187 D509569 D434116 D434416 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: [[]	D448067 D505187 D509569 D434116 D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: []	D505187 D509569 D434116 D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: [[]	D509569 D434116 D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: []	D434116 D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: [Patent Number: [Patent Number: [Patent Number: [Patent Number: [Datent Number:	D434115 D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number: [Patent Number: [D434476 D496717 D497198
Patent Number:	D496717 D497198
	D497198
Patent Number:	
	D419223
Patent Number:	
Patent Number:	D421294
Patent Number:	D421489
Patent Number:	D431284
Patent Number:	D433490
Patent Number:	D434122
Patent Number:	D434477
Patent Number:	6925999
Patent Number:	D448833
Patent Number:	D470227
Patent Number:	D431633
Patent Number:	D444540
Patent Number:	D448452
Patent Number:	D421097
Patent Number:	6155288
Application Number:	11387337
Patent Number:	D441421
Patent Number:	6641727
Patent Number:	D443340
Patent Number:	D450814
Patent Number:	D449319 PATENT

Patent Number:	D498816
Patent Number:	D469857
Patent Number:	6728975
Patent Number:	6901610
Patent Number:	D491639
Application Number:	11217875
Patent Number:	D421291
Patent Number:	D463539
Patent Number:	D464128
Patent Number:	D538397
Application Number:	29279678
Application Number:	29279680
Application Number:	29279674
Application Number:	29279677
Patent Number:	D498290
Patent Number:	D492392
Patent Number:	D532085
Patent Number:	D472616
Patent Number:	D475128
Application Number:	29277258
Application Number:	29277259
Patent Number:	D475127
Patent Number:	D475771
Application Number:	11832492
Patent Number:	D492009
Application Number:	11686104
Patent Number:	D502765
Patent Number:	D507822
Application Number:	11221682
Patent Number:	D548072
Patent Number:	D527998
Patent Number:	D526893
Patent Number:	6070609
Patent Number:	6023796
Patent Number:	6161230
II-	PATENT PEEL : 020627 EPAME:

Patent Number:	6070611
Patent Number:	D480455
Patent Number:	D463852
Patent Number:	D469164
Patent Number:	D469165
Patent Number:	D425181
Application Number:	29268990
Patent Number:	D487915
Patent Number:	D457609
Patent Number:	D461882
Patent Number:	D506245
Patent Number:	D428966
Patent Number:	D441428
Patent Number:	D441427
Patent Number:	D492387
Patent Number:	D422346
Patent Number:	D423652
Patent Number:	D423653
Patent Number:	D424665
Patent Number:	D424666
Patent Number:	D426288
Patent Number:	D426623
Patent Number:	D427670
Patent Number:	D430925
Patent Number:	D439959
Patent Number:	D450374
Patent Number:	D451585
Patent Number:	D452300
Patent Number:	D463538
Patent Number:	D429319
Patent Number:	D421789
Patent Number:	D442266
Patent Number:	D469516
Patent Number:	D442265
Patent Number:	D478155

Patent Number:	D469515
Patent Number:	D442257
Patent Number:	D448831
Patent Number:	6302131
Patent Number:	D483843
Patent Number:	D452299
Patent Number:	D532493
Patent Number:	D424182
Patent Number:	D429801
Patent Number:	D439960
Patent Number:	D490145
Patent Number:	6715162
Patent Number:	D480456
Patent Number:	D483447
Patent Number:	D478441
Patent Number:	D478378
Patent Number:	D480459
Patent Number:	D495180
Patent Number:	D440640
Patent Number:	6041809
Application Number:	11403088
Patent Number:	D483841
Patent Number:	D484224
Patent Number:	D488579
Patent Number:	6212695
Patent Number:	6062251
Patent Number:	D421793
Patent Number:	D425186
Patent Number:	D425606
Patent Number:	D484954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7233

Email: rena.kollias@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: rena kollias Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.185 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rena Kollias **Total Attachments: 15** source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif source=Document#page6.tif source=Document#page7.tif source=Document#page8.tif source=Document#page9.tif source=Document#page10.tif source=Document#page11.tif

source=Document#page12.tif source=Document#page13.tif source=Document#page14.tif source=Document#page15.tif

PATENT

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 6th day of March, 2008, among the Grantor listed on the signature page hereof ("Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Foothill"), in its capacity as a collateral agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its permitted successors and assigns, if any, "US Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 6, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among AS America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AS America"), AS Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AS Logistics"), AS Canada, ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("AS Canada"; collectively with AS America and AS Logistics, each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), ASD Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, the lenders from time to time party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders"), Foothill, as a lender, arranger and an administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its permitted successors and assigns, if any, "US Administrative Agent"), US Collateral Agent, Wells Fargo Foothill Canada ULC, an Alberta unlimited corporation ("WFF Canada"), as an administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its permitted successors and assigns, if any, "Canadian Administrative Agent"), and WFF Canada, as a collateral agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its permitted successors and assigns, if any, "Canadian Collateral Agent"), the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantor and certain of its affiliates shall have executed and delivered to US Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2008 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to US Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement.

1284789v2 3/7/2008 2:48:49 PM 1989.185

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. To secure the Secured Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to US Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing first priority security interest (subject to Permitted Liens) in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Patents, including those Patents referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all of its rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions of its Patents; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to US Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of US Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If Grantor shall become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, or continuation, of any patent, the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give notice in writing to US Collateral Agent with respect to any such new patent rights in accordance with Section 6(g)(iv) of the Security Agreement. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section 4, Grantor hereby authorizes US Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new patent rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from US Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 5. <u>TERMINATION</u>. Upon payment in full (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Obligations in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and termination or expiration of the Commitments, US Collateral Agent shall promptly, at Grantor's expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor proper documents and instruments acknowledging the release of the lien and security interest in the Patent Collateral under this Patent Security Agreement. Upon the sale or disposition of any Patent

Collateral, the Security Interest in such Patent Collateral shall be automatically released and terminated to the extent such sale or disposition is expressly permitted under the Credit Agreement, and at such time, US Collateral Agent will authorize the filing of appropriate termination statements to terminate such Security Interest.

6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Patent Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Title: __

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SCHEDULE I to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations/Applications

Mile	Pateni Number	Issue Date	Owner
Cabinet pull	D344007	02/08/94	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Cabinet pull	D344008	02/08/94	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Cabinet pull	D350273	09/06/94	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Combined handle, shelf and plumbing cover panel for a shower stall	D342310	12/14/93	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Door handle	D355348	02/14/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Door handle	D349228	08/02/94	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Door handle	D385769	11/04/97	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D355956	02/28/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D373177	08/27/96	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D342988	01/04/94	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D354549	01/17/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet set	D362899	10/03/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Mounting bracket	D354674	01/24/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower head	D342564	12/21/93	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout	D357526	04/18/95	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Hartford loop manifold assembly for bathing vessels	Pending Application No. 11/825987	Application Date 07/10/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Arc kitchen series- kitchen faucet-arc s/l hi flow with escutcheon with side spray	Pending Application No. 29/279692	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Arc kitchen series: kitchen faucet-arc s/l pull out kitchen	Pending Application No. 29/279685	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC

True (1)	Pateni Number	Issue Date	Ciwier
Arc kitchen series-arc s/l hi flow without escutcheon with side spray	Pending Application No. 29/279689	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Basin	D487501	03/09/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Basin	D487502	03/09/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	Pending Application No. 29/266270	Application Date 09/18/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	Pending Application No. 29/278878	Application Date 04/12/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	D443345	06/05/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	D454181	03/05/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	D454387	03/12/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub	D469168	01/21/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub and shower enclosure	Pending Application No. 29/266262	Application Date 09/18/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub and support	D442678	05/22/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bathtub support	D443051	05/29/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bidet	D468412	01/07/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Body and spout	D469166	01/21/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bowl	D483448	12/09/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bridge faucet	D511815	11/22/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bridge-wall faucet	D512127	11/29/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Bridge-wall faucet	D522617	06/06/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Cap	D443040	05/29/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Cartridge for a single- handle mixer faucet	6363969	04/02/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Close-off and connecting unit for hydro massage orifices	6085791	07/11/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Cover for a faucet mixing valve	D431287	09/26/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Taile Taile	Patent Number	İssue Date	Owner .
Double bowl sink with receptacle	D510418	10/04/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
	Application Pending No. 11/581666	Application Date 10/16/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Dual handle center set faucet	D531700	11/07/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Dual handle faucet	D428115	07/11/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Dual handle faucet	D448065	09/18/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Dual handle faucet	D466980	12/10/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Dual phase flush urinal	6862754	03/08/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon	D428969	08/01/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon	D440284	04/10/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon	D441841	05/08/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon	D468404	01/07/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon	D469855	02/04/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon and cap	D443342	06/05/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon and cap	D448455	09/25/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon and cap	D469163	01/21/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Escutcheon-mounted filter with above counter access for cartridge	6517720	02/11/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	Application Pending No. 29/279693	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D418579	01/04/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D418905	01/11/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D420723	02/15/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D421290	02/29/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D421484	03/07/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D423645	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D423646	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Title 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Pateni Number	Ilssue Date	Owner at the second sec
Faucet	D423650	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D423651	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D424171	05/02/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D435089	12/12/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D435919	01/02/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D441425	05/01/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D441426	05/01/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D441837	05/08/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D448832	10/02/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D463532	09/24/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D463847	10/01/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D464116	10/08/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D517649	03/21/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet	D521601	05/23/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet baseplate	D477656	07/22/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet body and spout	D418583	01/04/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet escutcheon	D420435	02/08/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D422059	03/28/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D423085	04/18/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D423648	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D424174	05/02/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D424175	05/02/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D427665	07/04/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D428640	07/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D432216	10/17/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D434475	11/28/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle	D448067	09/18/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Title	Patent Number	İlssue iDave	Owner:
Faucet handle	D505187	05/17/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC`
Faucet handle	D509569	09/13/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle and base	D434116	11/21/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle and body	D434115	11/21/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet handle and body	D434476	11/28/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D496717	09/28/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D497198	10/12/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D419223	01/18/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D421294	02/29/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D421489	03/07/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D431284	09/26/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D433490	11/07/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D434122	11/21/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D434477	11/28/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	6925999	08/09/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D448833	10/02/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D470227	02/11/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout	D431633	10/03/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout body	D444540	07/03/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet spout body	D448452	09/25/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Faucet stem and base	D421097	02/22/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Fill valve	6155288	12/05/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Filter assembly with integrated debris cup for sanitary fittings	Application Pending No. 11/387,337	Application Date 03/23/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Filter cartridge	D441421	05/01/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Filter faucet	6641727	11/04/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Filtration faucet system	D443340	06/05/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Tritle	Raterii Number	l lissue Daris	Owiger
Flanged collet nipple	D450814	11/20/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Gripable sleeve for sliding collet assembly	D449319	10/16/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Hand shower	D498816	11/23/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Handle	D469857	02/04/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
High performance flush valve assembly	6728975	05/04/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
High performance valve assembly for toilets	6901610	06/07/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
High spout	D491639	06/15/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Improved drain assembly for rapid installation in sanitary vessels	Application Pending No. 11/217875	Application Date 09/01/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Kitchen faucet	D421291	02/29/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory	D463539	09/24/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory	D464128	10/08/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	D538397	03/13/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	Application Pending No. 29/279678	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	Application Pending No. 29/279680	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	Application Pending No. 29/279674	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	Application Pending No. 29/279677	Application Date 05/04/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	D498290	11/09/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet	D492392	06/29/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory faucet and handle set	D532085	11/14/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory pedestal	D472616	04/01/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory pedestal for a sink	D475128	05/27/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC

inge :	Patent Number at	lissue Datie	O xviger
Lavatory sink	Application Pending No. 29/277258	Application Date 02/20/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory sink	Application Pending No. 29/277259	Application Date 02/20/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory sink	D475127	05/27/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Lavatory sink	D475771	06/10/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Limited volume high performance flush valve assembly	Application Pending No. 11832492	Application Date 08/01/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Low spout	D492009	06/22/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Microflush urinal with oscillating nozzle	Application Pending No. 11/686104	Application Date 03/14/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
One-piece toilet	D502765	03/08/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
One-piece toilet	D507822	07/26/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Overflow Drain Assembly for Sanitary Vessels	Application Pending No. 11/221682	Application Date 09/08/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Packaging	D548072	08/07/07	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Packaging	D527998	09/12/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Packaging for sanitary ware	D526893	08/22/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Plaster guard for concealed valves	6070609	06/06/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Putty plate for faucet fixture	6023796	02/15/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Putty plate for faucet fixture	6161230	12/19/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sanitary fitting with a cartridge	6070611	06/06/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower basin	D480455	10/07/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower column	D463852	10/01/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower control valve	D469164	01/21/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower control valve	D469165	01/21/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Tide	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
Shower handle and escutcheon	D425181	05/16/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower head	Application Pending No. 29/268990	Application Date 11/17/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower head	D487915	03/30/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower plate	D457609	05/21/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Shower plate	D461882	08/20/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Single bowl sink	D506245	06/14/05	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Single handle faucet	D428966	08/01/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Single lever faucet	D441428	05/01/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Single lever faucet	D441427	05/01/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Single lever lavatory set	D492387	06/29/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D422346	04/04/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D423652	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D423653	04/25/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D424665	05/09/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D424666	05/09/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D426288	06/06/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D426623	06/13/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D427670	07/04/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D430925	09/12/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D439959	04/03/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D450374	11/13/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D451585	12/04/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D452300	12/18/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D463538	09/24/02	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Sink	D429319	08/08/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout	D421789	03/21/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Tadél s	Patawi Number	Issue Dans	Owner
Spout	D442266	05/15/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout	D469516	01/28/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout arm	D442265	05/15/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout arm	D478155	08/05/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spout body	D469515	01/28/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spray nozzle	D442257	05/15/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Spray nozzle	D448831	10/02/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
System and method of plumbing installation	6302131	10/16/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Tank	D483843	12/16/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Threaded collet assembly	D452299	12/18/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet	D532493	11/21/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet	D424182	05/02/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet	D429801	08/22/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet	D439960	04/03/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet	D490145	05/18/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet Assembly	6715162	04/06/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet bowl	D480456	10/07/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet bowl	D483447	12/09/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet paper holder	D478441	08/19/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet seat and lid	D478378	08/12/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Toilet tank	D480459	10/07/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Towel bar and shelf	D495180	08/31/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Tub	D440640	04/17/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Two stage flush control valve assembly	6041809	03/28/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Universal nipple for wall-mountable structures	Application Pending No. 11/403088	Application Date 04/12/06	AS IP Holdco, LLC

Trile	Patëni Number	İssue Dane	Owner
Wall hung toilet bowl	D483841	12/16/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Wall hung toilet bowl with water tank	D484224	12/23/03	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Wall sconce	D488579	04/13/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Water closet pan with arm rests	6212695	04/10/01	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Water valve for faucet fitting	6062251	05/16/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Whirlpool tub	D421793	03/21/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Whirlpool tub	D425186	05/16/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Whirlpool tub	D425606	05/23/00	AS IP Holdco, LLC
Whirlpool tub	D484954	01/06/04	AS IP Holdco, LLC

RECORDED: 03/11/2008